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at a time as follows: First, the white box; second, the pink;
third, the canary; and fourth, the red. The returns shall not
be prepared until the votes in all the boxes have been counted
so as to allow corrections in case any errors have occurred by
reason of the deposit of ballots in the wrong boxes.

Approved April 22, 1949.

CHAPTER 585—S. F. No. 1202
[Not Coded]

An act relating to a levy by a board of county commission-
ers of a tax for the construction and maintenance of roads and
expenditures from such levy; repealing Laws 1917, Chapter
75, and Laivs 1947, Chapter 115.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Validation of proceedings under Laws 1917,
Chapter 75, and Laws 1947, Chapter 115. All tax levies
made by the board of county commissioners of any county for
the construction and maintenance of roads pursuant to the
authority conferred upon the board by Laws 1917, Chapter 75,
and all expenditures from the funds realized from such levies
pursuant to the provisions of Laws 1947, Chapter 115, are
hereby validated.

Sec. 2. Repeal. Laws' 1917, Chapter 75, and Laws 1947,
Chapter 115, are hereby repealed.

Approved April 22, 1949.

CHAPTER 586—S. F. No. 1283
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries and traveling expenses for
members of the board of county commissioners of certain coun-
ties; amending Laws 1941, Chapter 295, Section 11.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

'Section 1. Laws 1941, Chapter 295, Section 11, is
amended to read:

Sec- 11. Salaries of county board; certain counties; trav-
eling expenses. Subdivision 1. The salaries of the members
of the board of county commissioners of any such county shall
be $600.00 per annum.

Subd. 2 Each county commissioner shall also receive
his actual and necessary traveling expenses incurred in the
performance of his official duties within his county, to be audit-
ed and allowed as other claims against the county. If he fur-
nishes his own conveyance for necessary travel in the discharge
of his official duties, he shall be entitled to charge seven cents
per mile therefor.

Approved April 22, 1949.

CHAPTER 587—S. F. No. 1302

An act relating to apportionment of rentals and royalties
upon mineral permits and leases covering tax-forfeited lands,
amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 93.335, Subdivi-
sion 4-

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 93.335,
Subdivision 4, is amended to read as follows:

Subd. 4. Rentals and royalties held in trust by state
treasurer. If the lands or minerals and mineral rights cov-
ered by any such permit or lease are held by the state in trust
for the taxing districts, the rentals and royalties paid under
any such permit or lease shall be distributed annually by the
state auditor on the first day of September as follows: 20 per
cent to the general revenue fund of the state, and 80 per cent
to the respective counties in which the lands lie, to be appor-
tioned among the taxing districts interested therein as follows:
county, three-ninths; town, village, or city, two-ninths; and
school district, four-ninths.


